# 508182152 10/19/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8229336

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:		07/16/2019	
CONVEYING PARTY	λτα		
		Name Execution Da	te
JUNGLA INC.		07/16/2019	
NEWLY MERGED ENT			
		Name Execution Da	te
JUNGLA LLC		07/16/2019	
MERGED ENTITY'S N	EW NAM	E (RECEIVING PARTY)	
Name:		LA LLC	
Street Address:	1400 1	16TH STREET	
City:	SAN F	RANCISCO	
State/Country:	CALIF	ORNIA	
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIF 94103	ORNIA	
Postal Code:	94103	ORNIA	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	94103 S Total: 1	ORNIA 1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	94103 S Total: 1	ORNIA 1 Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER	94103 S Total: 1	ORNIA 1	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number:	94103 S Total: 1	ORNIA 1 Number	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type	94103 S Total: 1	ORNIA 1 Number 18368375	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i	94103 S Total: 1 DATA	ORNIA  Number  18368375  (202)371-2540  co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i	94103 S Total: 1 DATA	ORNIA 1 Number 18368375 (202)371-2540	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will a using a fax number, it	94103 S Total: 1 DATA	ORNIA  I  (202)371-2540  (202)371-2540  fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent tod; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will i</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone:	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provide	ORNIA Number 18368375 (202)371-2540 fo the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2023712600	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will a</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email:	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provideo	ORNIA  Number  Number  18368375  (202)371-2540  co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 2023712600 holoubek@sternekessler.com, rbennett@sternekessler.com	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> <i>using a fax number, it</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provideo	ORNIA I Number 18368375 (202)371-2540 <i>to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.</i> 2023712600 holoubek@sternekessler.com, rbennett@sternekessler.com STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in using a fax number, its Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provideo	Number         Number         18368375         (202)371-2540         co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         2023712600         holoubek@sternekessler.com, rbennett@sternekessler.com         STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.         1101 K STREET, NW	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in using a fax number, its Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provideo	Number         1         (202)371-2540         co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         2023712600         holoubek@sternekessler.com, rbennett@sternekessler.com         STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.         1101 K STREET, NW         10TH FLOOR         WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in using a fax number, it Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provided	Number         1         (202)371-2540         co the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         2023712600         holoubek@sternekessler.com, rbennett@sternekessler.com         STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.         1101 K STREET, NW         10TH FLOOR         WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005	
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will in using a fax number, its Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	94103 S Total: 1 DATA be sent to provided	Number         Number         18368375         (202)371-2540         to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent         d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.         2023712600         holoubek@sternekessler.com, rbennett@sternekessler.com         STERNE, KESSLER, GOLDSTEIN & FOX P.L.L.C.         1101 K STREET, NW         10TH FLOOR         WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005         :       3851.0060004	

Total Attachments: 4	
source=2023-10-16-Merger-JunglaInc-JunglaLLC-3851-0060004#page1.tif	
source=2023-10-16-Merger-JunglaInc-JunglaLLC-3851-0060004#page2.tif	
source=2023-10-16-Merger-JunglaInc-JunglaLLC-3851-0060004#page3.tif	
source=2023-10-16-Merger-JunglaInc-JunglaLLC-3851-0060004#page4.tif	



### The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"JUNGLA INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "JUMANJI, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "JUNGLA LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 6:54 O`CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



7504584 8100**M** SR# 20196002812

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203230076 Date: 07-17-19

PATENT REEL: 065276 FRAME: 0922

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability company is "Jumanji, LLC" and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving limited liability company is "Jungla Inc."

**SECOND**: The jurisdiction of formation of the surviving limited liability company is Delaware and the jurisdiction of formation of the merging corporation is Delaware.

**THIRD**: The agreement of merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the surviving limited liability company and the merging corporation.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be changed to "Jungla LLC."

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on July 16, 2019.

SIXTH: The agreement of merger is on file at 1400 16th Street, San Francisco CA 94103, the place of business of the surviving limited liability company.

**SEVENTH**: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company on request, without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said limited liability company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person on July 16, 2019.

JUMANJI, LLC

By: 10m Brida

Name: Tom Brida Title: President

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Belivered 06:54 PM 07/16/2019 FILED 06:54 PM 07/16/2019 SR 20196002812 - File Number 7504584

4846-2921-1035.v4

PATENT REEL: 065276 FRAME: 0923

	Country	Status	Application No.	Filing/Issue	Owner of	Title
			:	Date	Record	
<u>_</u>	. United States	Pending	16/162,889 Non-Provisional Application	October 17, 2018	Jungla Inc.	
		Published (June 20, 2019)	US2019/0189246 Published Application			
2.	. PCT	Published (April 25, 2019)	PCT/US2018/056304 Published Application	October 17, 2018	Jungla Inc.	
ယ	. United States	Expired	62/573,458 Provisional Application	October 17, 2017	Jungla Inc.	
4.	. PCT	Published (Dec. 27, 2018)	PCT/US2018/038255 Published Application	June 19, 2018	Jungla Inc.	
5.	. United States	Pending	16/011,753 Non-Provisional Application	June 19, 2018	Jungla Inc.	
		Published (Dec. 20, 2018)	US2018/0365372 Published Application			
6.	. United States	Expired	62/640,432 Provisional Application	March 8, 2018	Jungla Inc.	
7.	. United States	Expired	62/521,759 Provisional	June 19, 2017	Jungla Inc	•

I. <u>Patents</u>

Application

# II. <u>Trademarks</u>

	Country	Registration No.	Application Date	<b>Registered Date</b>	Owner of Record	Mark
1.	United States	5,650,305 Trademark Registration	July 6th, 2017	January 8th, 2019	Jungla Inc.	Jungla